Airport Lighting Company · 104 Fairgrounds Drive · Manlius, NY 13104
(315) 682-6460 · Fax (315) 682-6469 · airportlightingcompany.com
02/10
Aviation Lighting Equipment
Electrical Components
Airport Lighting Company · 104 Fairgrounds Drive · Manlius, NY 13104
(315) 682-6460 · Fax (315) 682-6469 · airportlightingcompany.com
02/10

 for long-lasting, reliable service
Specifi cations
How to Order
To specify the proper part:
Use a prefi x and letter from Table 1 and then a
number from Table 2.
Example: A plug designed to terminate (2) single
conductors with diameters of .205” and #8 stranded
wire would be 90P-A4.
Table 1
Cable Outside
Diameter Prefi x Size Code
Minimum Maximum
.120” .160”
90P/R*
(2 single
conductors)
S
.155” .205” A
.195” .260” B
.250” .330” C
.320” .430”
91P/R*
(2 core
cables)
D
.420” .585” E
.575” .785” F
Table 2
Wire Size (AWG)
and Type
Size
Code
Concentric
Stranded Solid
14-16 12-14 8
10-12 8-10 6
8 6 4
*P = Plug
  R = Receptacle
Airport Lighting Company · 104 Fairgrounds Drive · Manlius, NY 13104
(315) 682-6460 · Fax (315) 682-6469 · airportlightingcompany.com
02/10
L-823
Secondary Cable Assemblies
Certifi ed to FAA AC 150/5345-26 (Current Edition)
Provide reliable connections in
the harshest conditions.
� Manufactured by Amerace
� Constructed of rugged thermoplastic rubber for long-lasting, reliable service
Specifi cations
Cable
F Two individual #12 AWG (3,3mm2) thermoplastic insulated,
 waterproof wires, rated 600 volts between contacts,
 1500 volts to earth, 20 amp, 90°C.  O.D. 4,7mm (.185”)
G 2/12 AWG (3,3mm2) thermoplastic insulated waterproof
 cable with overall jacket, rated 600 volts between contacts,
 1500 volts to earth, 20 amp, 90°C.  O.D. 12,7mm (.5”)
H Two individual #16 AWG (1,3mm2) thermoplastic insulated,
 waterproof wires, rated 600 volts between contacts,
 1500 volts to earth, 20 amp, 90°C.  O.D. 3,2mm (.125”)
I 2/16 AWG (1,3mm2) thermoplastic insulated waterproof
 cable with overall jacket, rated 600 volts between contacts,
 1500 volts to earth, 20 amp, 90°C.  O.D. 9,4mm (.37”)
K Two individual #14 AWG (2,1mm2) Tefl on insulated wires,
 rated 600 volts between contacts, 1500 volts to earth,
 20 amp, 200°C, wires certifi ed to UL1199 and CSA1A/B
L As K above except #16 AWG (1,3mm2)
95M-�-�-�.�
General Catalog Numbers
Connector(s)
P Style 1 Plug
P6  Style 6 PIug

 moisture protection
Specifi cations
How to Order
To specify the proper kit:
Using a letter from Table 1 and then a number from
Table 2, describe fi rst the plug and then the receptacle.
Example: A kit designed for use with a cable diameter
of .34” and #8  stranded wire would be D4-D4.
Table 1
Cable Outside
Diameter Size Code
Minimum Maximum
.195” .260” B
.250” .330” C
.320” .430” D
.370” .507” Z
.420” .585” E
.575” .785” F
Table 2
Wire Size (AWG)
and Type
Size
Code
Concentric
Stranded Solid
10-12 8-10 6
8 6 4
6 4 3
4 - 2
2 - 1
Airport Lighting Company · 104 Fairgrounds Drive · Manlius, NY 13104
(315) 682-6460 · Fax (315) 682-6469 · airportlightingcompany.com
02/10
Heat Shrink
Fast, reliable waterproof connections.
� Protects against water intrusion and accidental disconnection
� Provides added strain relief for the connector/cable assembly
� Heat indicating lines
� High impact and abrasion resistance
� Installs in minutes
� Adhesive at ends only allows easy removal
 for connector-kit maintenance (#81)
� Continuous operating temperature -55°C to110°C
� Shrink temperature: 120°C
Property Test Method Typical Performance
Tensile strength ASTM D412, ISO 37 2100 psi (14.5 MPa)
Elongation ASTM D412, ISO 37 550%
Longitudinal Change ASTM D2671 +1%, -10%
Specifi c Gravity ASTM D792, ISO 37 1.1
Elongation after Heat Aging ASTM D2671, ISO 37 500%
(168 hrs at150°C)
Heat Shock ASTM D2671 No cracking or fl owing
(4 hrs at 225°C)
Low Temperature Flexibility ASTM D2671 No cracking
(4 hrs at -55°C)
Hardness (Shore D) ASTM D2240 50D
Electrical